(Rev. 8-80) CME No. 0001-0011 (exp. 4/64) Tab cottings ▼ 10.10.997	183 Peters and Tradomerk Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palania and 1. Name of conveying party(les): Catherine BULCOURT Chantal AMALRIC Alicia ROSO Nelly MICHBL Alain MILIUS Additional same(s) of conveying party(les) attacked. (C. 1.2, 100)	1170842       original documents or copy thereo         2. Name and address of receiving party(les):         Name: SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS PO         LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES - SEPPIC         Internel Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: - 75 Quai d'Orsay
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	75321 Paris Cedex 07, FRANCE ZIP:
Execution Date: September 24, 1999	Addilional same(s) & address(es) allached? 🔲 Yes 🖬 No
S.N. 09/396,721, filed Sept. 15, 1999 Additional numbers att	acheef? Yes X No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	an a
Name: <u>DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER &amp; SCHULTZ</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP. 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
	T- Cline and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10 12 98 Bignature
Total number of Pages mereness ( 10/13/1999 MTHAIL 00000211 09396721	h regulard cover check information to: Trademarka, San Antigentints an, D.C. 2000

## assignment

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Catherine BULCOURT, Chantal AMALRIC, Alicia ROSO, Nelly MICHEL, Inventoris) Alain MILIUS hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES - SEPPIC 75 quai d'Orsay 75321 PARIS CEDEX 07, France (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right; title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Alkyl polyglycosides-based compositions and uses thereof, and preparation of stable emulsions with improved whiteness. which application was day of\_\_\_\_ \_ 19\_ (a) executed by the undersigned on the \_\_\_\_\_ (b) filed on the 15th day of Septembers 99, Serial No. 09/396,721

> including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the nght to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

> It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

> Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ Paris, France this 24th day of September, 19 99. INVENTOR(S): Catherine BULCOURT Chantal AMALRIC Alicia ROSO Nelly MICHEL

Alain MILIUS

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

enther tal er tal

Cate

full h **a**fa kure i ti

Tisle of